
  
  

(   

 
 
  
 

 
 

 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

1) Monetar

 (2) Liquidi

Web S 

A P

  

ry Indicato

Indicator 

Broad M 

       Curre

       Dem

       Quas

Total ban

Total ban

Total ban

Demand d

Currency

Quasi mo

Total ban

ty Position D

10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80

Site :  ww

Periodical R

Iss 

ors

 
r

Money

ency with the 

mand deposits 

si money 

nks assets (lia

nks finance 

nks deposits 

deposits/ broa

y with public/ b

oney/ broad m

nks finance / d

During(Dec

De

M1 35
M2 66

0
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000

ww.cbos.go

Review Issu

ue No. 6/201

               Per

public 

abilities) 

ad money 

broad money

money 

deposits 

ember2013-

ec13 Mar

,666 38,0

,446 70,8

ov.sd        

ued by Stat

14                

riod  Dec. 
2013  

66,44

19,17

16,48

30,78

77,48

37,65

44,53

25%

29%

46%

85%

-June 2014)

r.14 Apr.1

097 39,10

882 72,15

               
 

tistics Dep
 

          Repor

1  

April 
2014 

46 72,151

79 20,184

87 18,917

80 33,050

80 82,057

57 40,393

33 49,447

% 26%

% 28%

% 46%

% 82%

14 May.14

01 39,373

51 72,615

   E. Mail

partment –

rting period

May 
2014 

72,615 

20,577 

18,796 

33,242 

82,436 

40,638 

49,493 

26% 

28% 

46% 

82% 

4 June.14

3 40,060

5 73,824

l : researc

Central Ba

d:1-30/06/201

June 
2014 

73,824 

20,820 

19,240 

33,764 

84,052 

40,842 

50,741 

26% 

28% 

46% 

80% 

 

ch@cbos.

ank of Suda

14

(SDG Million)  

.gov.sd

an 



    



  
  

 (

  *
 
 (
(A
(B
(C
 (D
   

 

E
   

 *

  
 
 

 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

(3) Banks De

* Deposits of resid

(4)  Banks Fin
A) Murabaha w
B) Murabaha pr
C) Musharaka  
(D) Flow of  Com

    (April2014- 

E) Flow and stoc
                           

* Provisional data

  

eposits* 
      

Pa 

Depo

Dema

Savin

Invest

Margi

Other

Total

dents & non reside

nance during
weighted average

rofit margins ra
shares  ranged  
mmercial bank
June  2014) 

ck of banks Fina
                           

Agriculture 

Industry 

Transport 

Storage 

Local Trade 

Exports 

Imports 

Construction

Energy & Mi

Non Bank Fi

State & Loca

Equity Partic

Others 

Total 

a 

SD
G

 M
ill

io
ns

                     
articular

sits 

and 

ng 

tment 

ins on LCs & LG

rs 

l 

ents  

g (1-30/06/201
e profit margin

anged between 7
between 10% ( 

ks Finance by M

ance (local-curre
                           

Sectors  

n 

ining 

inancial Institu

al  Gov. 

cipation 

M

Apr.14 2

May.14 .

Jun.14 .

  -   

 500.0 

 1,000.0 

 1,500.0 

 2,000.0 

 2,500.0 

                      
3

Loca

18,1

5,3

12,2

Gs 1,0

1

36,9

14) 
s amounted to 1
7% Sudanese F
( Al Salam , Ba

Modes of Financ

ency) by sectors d
                           

ution 

Murb
ha

Mush
rka

M

2,19 254.7 9

1656 281.3 10

1605 245.8 12

                     
31/05/2014 

al Forei

158.6 4,4

337.1 2

214.8 5,1

089.7 2,7

156.8 

957.0 12,5

49,493.1 

12.1% and  Mu
French& Abu D
ank of Khartoum
ce during 

during ـJune 201
                   (SDG

Flow* 
P 

610.2 

460.6 

164.2 

14.9 

532.0 

137.8 

289.7 

163.9 

51.6 

0.8 

23.4 

- 

809.9 

3,259.0 

Mudr
ba

Selm
Mu

l

90.6 21.8 35

06.3 62.4 41

24.6 166.4 36

2  

                     (

gn Loca

437.7 18,5

209.5 5,4

126.4 12,5

704.5 1,2

58.0 1

536.1 37,9

usharaka weight
Dhabi Bank) and
m ) and 90% (Al

4 
G Millions) 
Percentage

% 

18.7 

14.1 

5.0 

0.5 

16.3 

4.2 

8.9 

5.0 

1.6 

0.0 

0.7 

0.0 

24.9 

100.0 

ugw
la

Ijra Ests

53.1 18.4 5.

1.4 5.8 6.

67.4 7.2 9.

(SDG million) 

30/06/2014  

al Forei

591.0 4,4

402.0 

565.0 5,

257.8 2,7

131. 5 

947.3 12,7

50,740.7 

ted  average sha
d 30% (Bybols)
l Salam  Bank). 

Stock  

4,808.2 

5,131.0 

3,415.0 

28.7 

3,530.7 

1,385.2 

1,072.3 

4,359.1 

276.7 

195.8 

1,008.0 

1,157.8 

9,176.6 

35,545.2 

sna
Gard 

Hasan
Othe

8 3.3 238

0 9.1 344

9 16.2 715

ign 

489.5 

351.2 

133.9 

765.8 

53.0 

793.4 

are 38.6%. 
). 

 

Percentage 
% 

13.5 

14.4 

9.6 

0.1 

9.9 

3.9 

3.0 

12.3 

0.8 

0.6 

2.8 

3.3 

25.8 

100.0 

er

.1

.2

.7





  
  

   (5
 

      

(6) 
    T
Bur
 (A)
       

 (B)
       

* M
selli
* M
and   

 (7)
      

 
     * 

*

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

5) Inflation
    Inflation ra

 Exchange 
The exchange 
reaus as at 30 
) Central Ban
                           

) Commercial B
                           

Most of the Ban
ing  rates.  

Most of the Exch
d selling rates  . 

) Balance of
                     

Amended Data 
* Provisional dat

n Rate:  
ate Increased 

The

rate 
rate of EUR  a
 .June 2014ـ

nk of Sudan 
                           

anks and Exch
                           

 
Particula

 Commer

 Exchang

nks registered t

hange Bureaus 

f  Payment d
                      

Particular

A. Current 

  1. Trade Bal

  2. Service, I

B. Capital &

C. Errors &

D. Overall

ta 

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

from 41.2% a
e Inflation ra

against the Su

                           

Buyi

Sellin

hange Bureau
          (SDG)     

Rate   

rs 

 rcial Banks 

ge Bureaus 

the highest buy

registered the 

during  the p
                     

rs     

A/C (1+2) 

lance     

Income & Trans

&Financial A

& Omissions 

l Balance 

41
44.4

D13Dec12

at the end of M
ates at the end

udanese pound

                           

ing Rate 

ng Rate 

us                         

Buying Rat

LoHigher 

7.8.1024 

8.8.1024 

ying and  sellin

highest buying

period (2013
                      

Period

sfers Account 

A/C 

40.91.9

Jan.14Dec.

May 2014 to 45

d of month (D

d at the Centra

(SDG)               

                           

Sete 

Higheower 

8.1437942 

8.1430000 

ng  rates, wher

g and  selling, w

3-2014) 
     (USD Mil

Q4 
2013 

(924.1) 

   (67.1) 

(857.0) 

462.1    

462.3 

0.3 

35.737.0

Ma14Feb.14

3  

   5.3 % at  the 
December 2012

al Bank of Sud

      

7.7554

7.7942
                          

elling Rate 

Lower er 

7.8332 30 

8.0400 31 

reas Saudi Sud

whereas Hat Ex

llions) 

2013 

(4,481.3) 

(1,641.7) 

(2,839.6) 

4,005.7 

458.0 

(17.6) 

4
37.7

7

14Apr.14ar.

end of June 2
2 – June  201

dan, Commer

4 

2 
                           

Most Prevale

Buying 

8.1024 

8.1024 

danese Bank re

Exchange Burea

Q1* 
2014 

(566.7) 

25.1 

(591.8) 

1,004.6 

)439.7(  

(1.8) 

45.3
41.2

June 14May  .

2014. 
4) 

 

cial Banks an

      

ent Rate 

Selling 

8.1429 

8.1429 

egistered the Lo

aus registered t

Q2 
2014 

(770.8) 

(140.2) 

(630.6) 

710.1 

63.4 

2.7 

.

d Exchange 

              

owest buying a

the Lowest buyi



    

and  

ing 

  



  
  

 K
   
ad
 (1

 S

T

   
 

T

 

 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

 (8) Stock
Khartoum Sto
Transactions to
ddition to share
1)Trading in

ource: Khartou

Trading in S

  ( 2) Tradi

3rd

Su

16

2nd

17

To

Trading in I

k Exchang
ck Exchange 

ook place on sh
es of 4 Investme
n Shares 

Banking  

Investment

Industrial 

Communic

TOTAL 
um Stock Excha

Shares  

ing in Invest

d Comprehensi
ukuk 

th Govt. Investm

d Global  Inves

th Govt. Investm

otal 

Investment

Inv

In
%

ge  Dealin
Market Tran
ares of 8 compa

ent funds. 

Sector 

t & Dev. 

cation &  Me

ange 

tment Fund

Certificates 

ive Fund for In

ment Sukuk  

t. Fund 

ment Sukuk  

t Funds 

vestment & 
Dev.
0.49%

dustrial
0.02%

2nd Global  
Invest. Fund

20.5%

th Gov
Investm

Suku 
25%

ng Position
sactions Durin
any  in the Ban

No. 
Sha
208
20

dia 10
239

ds (Sukuk) 

nvestment in G

17vt. 
ment 
uk
5.2

n 
ng  (1-30/06/2
king , Investme

Of 
ares 

Sha
(00

8,716
0,916

59
0,131
9,822

No. of 
Shares 

Gov. 25,500

24,301

102,19
7

12,533
164,53

1

4  

2014)     
ent and Develop

res value 
0s SDG) 

485.6
2.5
0.1

22.1
510.3

Dealing 
Value 

(000s SDG) 

       270.

    2,442.

    1,027.

1259.

 4,999.

Communicati
n &  Media

4.33%

pment and Com

Percent 
% 
95.16 

0.49 
0.02 
4.33 

100

)

Percentag
(%) 

3 5

5 48

1 20

7 25

6 100

Banking
95.16%

o

3rd 
Comprehe

e Fund f
Investmen

Gov. Suk
5.4%

1th Govt. 
Investme

Sukuk 
48.9%

mmunication and

No. of 
contracts 

33 
1 
1 
7 

42 

 

ge No. of 
contract 

5.4 

8.9 1

0.5 1

5.2 2

0.0 6

 

ensiv
for 
nt in 
kuk
4

16
ent 

9

d Industrial, in 

s

3 

16 

18 

25 

62 





  
  

   
   
ac
in

1/Y
Yi 

  

Yi
 

Yi 

  
 

 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 
 

(9)Yield cur
 The yield curv
ccordance with 
ndicators and th
Yield Curves 
eld Curve for

 
eld Curve for

eld Curve for

rves for GM
ve shows the yie

financial mark
he expected yiel

for GMCs: 
r GMCs (58) 

 
r GMCs (59) 

r GMCs (60) 

  

وقع

وقي

ادل

وقع

وقي

عادل

ع

ي

ل

MCs, GICs &
eld or return of

ket  
lds of the inves

e Issuing dat

Issuing date 

Issuing date 

Aug

العائد المتو  
العائد السو  
العائد العا 1.5% %

1.5%
%

0
0.02
0.04
0.06
0.08

0.1
0.12
0.14
0.16
0.18

0.2

Nov

العائد المتو  
العائد السو  
العائد الع 1.5% %

1.5%
%

0
0.02
0.04
0.06
0.08

0.1
0.12
0.14
0.16
0.18

0.2

Feb

العائد المتوقع  
العائد السوقي  
العائد العادل 1.5%

1.5%

0
0.02
0.04
0.06
0.08

0.1
0.12
0.14
0.16
0.18

0.2

& Bank depo
f the investment

tment instrume

1/7/2013

1/10/2013    

1/1/2014

Sep Oct No

  

  1%

3.0% 4.5% 6%

3.0%
4.5%

6%

Dec Jan Fe

  

  0%

3.0% 4.5% 6%

0%

3.0%
4.5%

6%

Mar Apr M

  

  %

3.0% 4.5% %

%

3.0%
4.5%

%

osits (30/06/2
ts instruments d

ents.   

            

  

ov Dec Jan

  

1.8 1.0% 2.0%

6.0 7.5% 9.0%

1.8% 1.0%

6.0
7.5%

9.0%

eb Mar Apr

  

0.5 0.5% 0.5%

6.0 7.5% 9.0%

0.5 0.5% 0.5%

6.0
7.5%

9.0%

May Jun Jul

  4.6%

0.5% 2.4%  

6.0% 7.5% 9.0%

0.5%
2.4%

6.0%
7.5%

9.0%

5  

2014) 
during its lifetim

Feb Mar

  

0 3.0% 5.0% %

0 10.5% 12.0% %

2.0%
3.0%

5%

0
10.5%

12.0%
%

May Jun

  %

3.6% 7.0%

10.5% 12.0% %

3.6%

7.0%

10.5%
12.0%

%

Aug Sep

6 6.9% 9.1% %

  

0 10.5% 12.0% %

4.6%

6.9%

%
0

10.5%
12.0%

%

me up to their m

Apr May Jun

   

6.0% 10.4% 12%

13.5% 15.0% 16%

5.0
6.0%

10%

13.5%
15.0%

16%

Jul Aug Sep

9.8% 12.5% 15%

   

13.5% 15.0% 16%

9.8%

12%

13.5%
15.0%

16%

Oct Nov De

11.3% 13.5% 15%

   

13.5% 15.0% 16%

9.1%

11.3%

13%
13.5%

15.0%
16%

maturity dates. 

 

n Jul

18.0%

2.0  

6.5 18.0%

18.0%

.4
12.0%

6.5
18.0%

p Oct

5.3 18.0%

 

6.5 18.0%

.5

15.3%

18.0%6.5
18.0%

ec Jan

5.8 18.0%

 

6.5 18.0%

3.5

15.8%

18.0%6.5
18.0%

It is prepared in


n 

 



 
  
  

 

  

  2/The yield curve on government investment Sukok 2014 
The average yield for GICs 2014 

  

 
 

3/ Weighted Yield Curve for GMCs,GICs &Banks Deposits 

  

يناير فبراير مارس أبريل مايو يونيو يوليو أغسطس سبتمبر أآتوبر نوفمبر ديسمبر

العائد 1.5% 3.0% 4.5% 6.0% 7.5% 9.0% 10.5% 12.0% 13.5% 15.0% 16.5% 18.0%

1.5%
3.0%

4.5%
6.0%

7.5%
9.0%

10.5%
12.0%

13.5%
15.0%

16.5%
18.0%

0.0%

2.0%

4.0%

6.0%

8.0%

10.0%

12.0%

14.0%

16.0%

18.0%

20.0%

يناير فبراير مارس أبريل مايو يونيو يوليو أغسطس سبتمبر أآتوبر نوفمبر ديسمبر

العائد المرجح 1.3% 2.5% 3.8% 5.0% 6.3% 7.5% 8.8% 10.0% 11.3% 12.5% 13.8% 15.0%

1.3%
2.5%

3.8%
5.0%

6.3%
7.5%

8.8%
10.0%

11.3%
12.5%

13.8%
15.0%

0.0%

2.0%

4.0%

6.0%

8.0%

10.0%

12.0%

14.0%

16.0%

6  




